
Service Parts Catalog Contents

PageSet 6

Body

400 Windshield Wipers

WASHER RESERVOIR

_____________________________________________________________________________ 1

WIPER LINKAGE

_____________________________________________________________________________ 2

WIPERS & MOTOR

_____________________________________________________________________________ 3



Models: L3RE
WASHER RESERVOIR

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

400 Windshield Wipers
Page Set PS0005098

1 4755232 RESERVOIR,SCREEN,WASHER,HELLA

2 4762811 CARRIER ASSY,RESERVOIR,W/S WASHER,L3RE

4762814 STRAP ASSY,RESERVOIR,CARRIER

10 0977132 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL 

10 1465947 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LK,NYLON INSERT,YEL 

10 2001048 4 WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 11/16 X 1/16,YEL 

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: L3RE
WIPER LINKAGE

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

400 Windshield Wipers
Page Set PS0005099

1 0074161 CRANK,ASSEMBLY,BICYCLE,WIPER LNKG,L3

2 0074143 PIVOT,ASSEMBLY,SWIVEL D/DRIVE,(75)DRV 

3 0074145 PIVOT,ASSEMBLY,SWIVEL D/DRIVE,(110)PASS

4 0074149 BAR,ASSEMBLY,TIE,(740),DRV SIDE,WIPER,L3

5 0074150 BAR,ASSEMBLY,TIE,(333),PASS SIDE,WIPER,L3

6 0074157 TUBE,SPACER,WIPER LNKG,L3

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: L3RE
WIPERS & MOTOR

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

400 Windshield Wipers
Page Set PS0005100

1 4761467 KIT,WINDSHIELD WIPER,LINKAGE,L3RE

2 4761469 MOTOR,WIPER,BOSCH 0390442401000

10 0971739 3 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M8-1.25X20,CL 8.8,

10 4762825 3 WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT RING,M8

10 4762842 3 WASHER,FLAT,1.6 X M8 X 17,YEL ZN DICH

NI 4761468 KIT,WINDSHIELD WIPER,ARMS/BLADES,L3RE

0074092 ARM,WINDSHIELD WIPER,PANTOGRAPH,L3RE

0074093 BLADE,WINDSHIELD WIPER,L3RE

NI 1290758 AR CONNECTOR,HOSE ASSY,W/S WASHER,5/16-24

NI 2003341 AR TUBE,EPDM,.156ID X .281OD

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number




